
								      

								      

								      

								      

								      

No. PITCHERS (15) B T HT WT BIRTHPLACE BIRTHDATE AGE  ACQUIRED
40 Danis Correa R R 5’11” 150 Cartagena, Columbia 08/26/1999 21 INT FA/2016
30 Manuel Espinoza R R 5’11” 150 Culiacan Rosales, Mexico 11/17/2000 20 INT FA/2017
3 Jeremiah Estrada S R 6’1” 185 Indio, CA 11/01/1998 22 6th/2017

33 Richard Gallardo R R 6'1" 180 Maracay, Venezuela 09/06/2001 19 INT FA/2018
53 Jose Miguel Gonzalez R R 6’2” 173 San Cristobal, D.R. 12/05/1997 23 INT FA/2017
54 DJ Herz R L 6'2" 175 Fayetteville, NC 01/04/2001 20 8th/2019
1 Gabriel Jaramillo R R 6’1” 176 Maracay, Venezuela 11/03/1998 22 INT FA/2018

24 Adam Laskey R L 6’3” 205 Barrington, NJ 03/09/1998 23 19th/2019
7 Joe Nahas R R 6’1” 185 Pottsville, PA 11/14/1999 21 NDFA/2019
22 Bailey Reid R R 6’2” 195 Palo Alto, CA 07/03/1998 22 NDFA/2020
27 Jake Reindl R R 6’1” 190 Fayetteville, AR 01/15/1997 24 17th/2018
29 Tyler Suellentrop R R 6’3” 225 Plantation, FL 01/22/1997 24 FA/2021
52 Sam Thoresen R R 6’3” 210 St. Louis Park, MN 09/21/1998 22 NDFA/2020
41 Didier Vargas R L 6’0” 175 San Miguelito, Panama 03/13/1999 22 INT FA/2016

51 Jarod Wright R R 6’3” 205 Arlington, TN 12/15/1996 24 NDFA/2021

No. INFIELDERS (6) B T HT WT BIRTHPLACE BIRTHDATE AGE  ACQUIRED
39 Flemin Bautista S R 5’10” 170 Bani, D.R. 03/10/2000 21 INT FA/2018
16 Kevin Made R R 5’10” 160 Bani, D.R. 09/10/2002 18 INT FA/2019
57 Matt Mervis- Two Way (RHP) L R 6’4” 225 Washington, DC 04/16/1998 23 NDFA/2020
48 Fabian Pertuz R R 6’0” 156 Barranquilla, Columbia 09/01/2000 20 INT FA/2017
19 Ryan Reynolds S R 6’2” 215 Sugar Land, TX 07/17/1997 23 14th/2019
5 Luis Verdugo R R 6’0” 160 La Paz, Mexico 10/12/2000 20 INT FA/2017

No. OUTFIELDERS (5) B T HT WT BIRTHPLACE BIRTHDATE AGE  ACQUIRED
25 Jordan Nwogu R R 6’3” 230 Ottawa, Canada 03/10/1999 22 3rd/2020

Ezequiel Pagan L R 6’1” 163 Guayanilla, Puerto Rico 07/08/2000 20 13th/2018
15 Yohendrick Pinango L L 5’11” 170 Carora, Venezuela 05/07/2002 19 INT FA/2018
56 Jonathan Sierra L L 6’3” 190 Santo Domingo, D.R. 10/17/1998 22 INT FA/2018
55 Jacob Wetzel L L 5’11” 215 Walkersville, MD 03/26/2000 21 NDFA/2020

No. COACHES & STAFF POSITION BIRTHPLACE YRS w/ PELICANS
46 Buddy Bailey Manager Norristown, PA 4th season
32 Clayton Mortensen Pitching Coach Rexburg, ID 1st season
28 Dan Puente Hitting Coach Galesburg, IL 1st season
13 Ben Martin Development Coach 1st season

German Suncin Athletic Trainer 1st season
Austin Smith Strength Coach 1st season

NUMERICAL:
1	 Gabriel Jaramillo
3	 Jeremiah Estrada
4	 Pablo Aliendo
5	 Luis Verdugo
6	 Ethan Hearn
7	 Joe Nahas
8	 Ed Howard
13	 Ben Martin
15	 Yohendrick 
Pinango
16	 Kevin Made
19	 Ryan Reynolds
22	 Bailey Reid
24	 Adam Laskey
25	 Jordan Nwogu
27	 Jake Reindl
28	 Dan Puente
29	 Tyler Suellentrop
30	 Manuel Espinoza
32	 Clayton 
Mortensen
33	 Richard Gallardo
34	 Blake Whitney
35	 Raymond Pena
39	 Flemin Bautista
40	 Danis Correa
41 	 Didier Vargas

44	 Austin Krzeminski
46	 Buddy Bailey
48	 Fabian Pertuz
51	 Jaron Wright
52	 Sam Thoresen
53	 Jose Miguel 
Gonzalez
54	 DJ Herz
55	 Jacob Wetzel
56 	 Jonathan Sierra
57 	 Matt Mervis

				   Official as of June 3, 2021

 INJURED LIST CAN BE FOUND ON PAGE 12 OF DAILY GAME NOTES	 % - MLB rehab assignment	 & - MiLB rehab assignment	

No. CATCHERS (3) B T HT WT BIRTHPLACE BIRTHDATE AGE  ACQUIRED
4 Pablo Aliendo R R 6’0” 170 Naguanagua, Venezuela 05/29/2001 20 NDFA/2018
6 Ethan Hearn L R 5’10” 200 Mobile, AL 08/31/2000 20 6th/2019

35 Raymond Pena R R 5’10” 160 Santo Domingo, D.R. 04/07/1997 24 NDFA/2014

Pronunciation Guide
#1 Gabriel Har-uh-me-yo			   #27 Jake Rine-duhl				    #44 Austin Kriz-min-ski
#4 Pablo All-e-en-dough			   #29 Tyler Sull-en-trop				    #48 Fay-bian Per-tooze
#5 Luis Ver-dew-go			   #30 Man-well Espinoza				    #52 Sam Thor-sen
#7 Joe NAY-haas			   #33 Richard Guy-yar-dough			   #54 DJ Her-z (Like Hers but with a Z)	
#15 Yo-heen-drick Pi-yan-go		  #39 Fle-mean Bautista		
#16 Kevin Mah-day			   #41 Diddy-er Vargas					   
#25 Jordan WO-gu			   #40 Dan-e-s Correa			 
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